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" fJ\l!:j .• . Pitney Bowes 
., I I r Inserter Systems Division 

.. 

,. 

May 3D, 1989 

To.~om It May Concern: 

This is to verify that Thanh P. Pham, employee number 065404 
became an employee of Pitney Bowes Inc. on March 9, 1987 and 
currently holds the job title of Electronic Technician. 

. . 
Please do not hesitate to contact me if further information is 
required. 

Sincerely. 

Michael W. Dunn 
Man~gert Employee-Relations 

MWD:mcd 

-.-.... ,-r---..... 
te-0331 • .... -. 

No. 



+ Connecticut n~Hh 06 thElnQ 06 n~m 1990 

Kinh g(J; HQi gla dinh Ti.! nhan chinh trj Viet Nam 

Kinh thLla Hoi TrLlC!n'J 
, 

Toi ten dLlCli day la : Phi;lm Phu Thanh 
Dia ch,' so 

Nay, toi viet thLl nay kinh trinh le!n hell IU nhan chinh trj 
xin vui long giup d(1 va h6' tro eaCh thuc thu tuc xm bao 1 anh 
than 
ouYen 

2-

nhan hQ hang trong chLldng trinh dien Sy Quan Quan doi 
VitH Nam 

Ten 
Cap t·ac 
Chuc vu 
£)dn VI 
So ouan 
HQC tap 
Die chi' 

) Ten 
Cap bac 
Chuc vu 

DCln vi 
So ouan 
Hoc tap 
Dja chr 

Cong Hoa. 

Nguyen HDu Bieh Sinh n~m 1934 tal Quang 
: Thleu Ta 

Chu slj Phong hann chanh 
50 t':anh chanh tal ch~mh 80 ::--

54/202612 
Cal tQo tiJ than'j 05/1975 den (J2/~983 

hi en nay 125/20 Hoang van thu 
PhLF:lnQ An clJ 
Thanh pho Can Thd 
Ti'nh Hau Giang Viet 

Chau Sinh n~m 1946 Quang Nguyen Htiu 
flai Uv 
Tru;'ng Ban 

Trl1;'ng Hau 
Chien tranh chinh tn }<dem 

ca Thiet Doan 2 Ky Binh 
Chi" 

Thlet Glap 
66/167648 

cai tao tu 
hlen nay 

th2ln9 05/1975 den 06/1983 
!(p My loi Xa Hiep hllng 

chinh 

Nam 

Nam 

Nam 

Huy 

Huyen Phung hleP TI'nh Hau Giang 
Viet Nam 

Toi xin dinh kem 
Chinh ouyen ouan dOl 
mong OUy hoi gluP da 
dinh ell tai Hoa Ky. 

nhLlng giay tij eoa than nhan c6 lien he trong 
Viet Nam Cong Hoa. Toi rat thanh that Kinh 

va hO' tro cho than nhan hO hang tol 5ttm dLldc 

Tran trong Klnh chao doan kEH. 

Ki nh thLl 

,-
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TEL.EF'HONE 

JiJB TITLE 
EMF'LOYEE # 

:c I '.j ;: SID 1'; 

   
BRIDGEPORT ~ CONNEC~ICUT 06607 

  HOME 

ELECTRONIC TECHNICIAN 

DANBURY , CONNECTrc~T 06810 

I 

************************ *************%***********~****** 

NGAY ~HANG NA~ SINH: A~RIL 

TH:ET DGAN = ~y BINH 
TH! ET ':3 I A;=' 
66:/1f:;,764E: 

NGAY THAM GIA G.L.V.N.C.H. 
NGAY NHAF' TV;:A I 
NGAY FA TEAl 
NOI HOC TAP 
DIA CHI HIEN TA! 

MAY 05 10 75 
JUr·~E. 2() 1983 
HAU GIANG VIETNAM 

MYLOr B. HIEP HUNG 
HUYEN PHUNG HIEP 

GD~ IV # 2~6016 

TPLJOrH3 

TINH HAU GIANG So. VIET NAN 
c. r.-;. [). r~~. so 361386167 

i"!A'(. 26 1987 
Nor CAP TY CONG AN HPU GIANG 
NHUNG NGOI TRONG GIA OINH XIN 01 THEO 

TEN D.O.B P.O.? SEX: C.M.N.C. # G.:!UAN HE 
NGUYEN T. KIMCHI 10/3/70 CAN THO F. 310688315 DAUGHTER 
NGUYEN HUU LY 03/17/73 CAN THO M.: 310895264 SON 
NGUYEN T. K!MOANH 07/10/75 V!NH LONG F. DAUGHTER 

*************************************************************************** 
OIA CHI CO aUAN ODP DE LIEN HE KHI CAN THIET 

OFFICE ADDFESS: 
ORDE~LY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
PANJABHUM BUILDING 

127 SOUTH SATHCRN ROAD 

T~~: 23:-3040 1 EXT OCP 

, . 

AF'O AC<DRESS: 
ORDERLY DE~ARTURE PROGRAM 
A~ERICAN EMBA2SY BOX 58 
AP~ SAN FRANCISCO Q63 d 6 - 0001 

..... ,...... -- .... 
: :::"L:::' .. ~·. 
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Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: 16 19~ 90 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
l'Vc,.uYt·/V (}HIW HuCJ IV ~~/" , 

IV , 
IV , 

which the ODP received on /0 111'1< 90 • We regret that 
the high volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving 
you a more formal response than this ·letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule o~ priorities~ Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the u.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This par·t of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or'relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, th~ sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary_ 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP-20 
(1093a: 07/89) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001 

• ", •.•• .. ~ r ~ ........ _'_ • ~. ""_ -._"'" .. -.c0_ .... ~ ,. __ -.' , ~~: ..... _ ..... ,,~:- ...... - .... .or ~ 



.,. Embassy of the United States of America 

.' u.s. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) PROCESSING 

The U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has brought over 85,000 people 
to the U.S. from Vietnam since the program began in 1979. In general, 
eligibility for the U.S. OOP is based on having sponsoring relatives in 
the u.S. or proven close association with U.S. policies and programs in 
Vietnam prior to 1975. 

ODP files can be opened on the basis of Immigrant Visa Petitions (Form 
1-130), Visas 93 cables or ODP Questionnaires indicating close 
association. Spouses, children, parents and siblings of people residing 
in the u.S. are eligible for the family reunification aspect of the ODP. 
Grandparents, grandchildren or other relations may be included in the 
files, but their eligibility for the ODP will be determined at the time 
of their interview when a decision will be made as to their dependency on 
the family unit. 

In most cases, once a file is opened the next step in the U.S. processing 
is review for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI). The LOI is a 
document which states that the U.S. is willing to interview the person or 
persons named on the LOI for possible acceptance for movement through the 
U.S. ODP. It is not a guarantee of approval. The LOI is normally 
presented to the Vietnamese authorities by the applicants as a preliminary 
step in obtaining exit permission and pre-departure interviews. Please 
note that it is the Vietnamese authorities who determine who will be 
allowed to be interviewed by the ODP. 

The success of the ODP has attracted a large number of applicants. 
Because of this, pr iori ties have been established for LOI review and 
issuance. Family reunification cases will be reviewed for LOI issuance 
when the applicants are the beneficiaries of current or near-current 
Immigrant Visa Petitions and would therefore be able to travel to the 
U. S. as immigrants. Pare'nts of minor children (under 18 years of age, 
and thus ineligible ·to file petitions) living in the U.S. with neither 
parent are also eligible for LOI issuance upon receipt of an AOR and 
proper documentation verifying the relationship. This priority system 
allows the ODP to reserve limi ted refugee numbers for those who are not 
eligible for immigrant status. The number ,of immigrants' who can be 
accepted into the u.S. each .year is far greater than the number of 
refugees allowed. 

Visas 93 beneficiaries are also eligible for LOI review. However, as 
they would enter the u.S. as refugees, review of cases of Immigrant Visa 
Petition beneficiaries has priority over review of cases based solely on 
Visas 93. It is strongly recommended that second preference petitions be 
filed as soon as the U.S. relative is eligible to do so. 

The immigration channel will continue to be emphasized in the foreseeable 
future. If sponsors are eligible to file Immigrant Visa Petitions for 
their relatives the ODP urges them to do so. 



• • 

' .• LOl I s will continue to be issued to applicants for refugee status who are 
of special humanitarian concern. These will primarily be Amerasians and 
their accompanying family members, and applicants who spent long periods 
of time in reeducation camp due to their close association with U.S. 
policy and programs in Vietnam. 

The ODP receives on a periodic basis lists of names of people the 
Vietnamese authorities will allow to be interviewed by ODP staff in Ho 
Chi Minh City. Upon receipt of the list, ODP staff in Bangkok review the 
cases to determine what further documents or information are necessary. 
Once the files are complete, the ODP requests that the applicants be made 
available during one of the interview· sessions. If the applicants are 
approved documentarily they must also undergo a medical examination. If 
there are no medical ineligibilities the ODP office in Bangkok transmits 
final approval to the Vietnamese authorities, through the United Nations 
High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) working Group. The case is the~ 
manifested by the Vietnamese for it flight to Bangkok or, in the case of 
some Amerasian or' refugee applicants who. will be attending the English as 
a Second Language/Cultural Orientation program in the Philippines, a 
direct flight from Vietnam to Manila. 

In Bangkok, approved ODP applicants are housed in a transit center where 
final paperwork and medical checks are completed. They generally stay in 
Bangkok for about one week. The majority of family reunification 
applicants then travel directly to the u.s. The majority of Amerasian 
imllf\igrants and some refugee applicants are sent to the 'Philippines . for 
the six month language training and cultural orientation program before 
travelling to the U. S. '. 

All travel arrangement's are made by the Intergovernmental Organization 
for Migration (10M). Travel costs and visa fees for immigrants an 
parolees travelling through the ODP must be paid for in advance. When 
payment -is due, the U.S. anchors are sent l;etters outlining specific 
information regarding payment . People travelling in refugee status 
continue to sign promissory notes to be paid back later. The U.S. 
sponsor will' be notified of the exact travel itinerary by a local 
voluntary agency. 

The entire process depends on many variables so it is impossible to 
predict how long any segment of the procedure will take. 

It is very important that ODP be notified immediately ol any address 
changes either in Vietnam or the U:S. Delays in processing have occurred 
due to ODP having outdated addresses on file. 

ODP-H 

Office Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
Panjabhum Building 
127 South Sathorn Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 
Tel: 252-5040, EXT ODP 

(1730a: 02/90) 

APO Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 
Cable: JVAODP, BANGKOK 
Telex: 87008 JVAODP TH 
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AOR/REFUGEE INQUIRY REFERRf-\L 

llATE: March 14, ) 990 

Ie): C\\s IRI' I·r.: . .:c:.~ing Department 

n~()~l: CONNEcrIctrr ERRSS 
EPISCOPAL 5CX:IAL SERVICE 

R[: 
NGUYEN, Chau lIuu 

ODP 'jy#- ;(56016 

Please find aH3ched the origin31 Affida\'it of I 

Relationship (AOR) :lnd Rc:fugec Inquiry Shcct 

fl\r the :1 ~')\·c·n:lIncd. 

Copies have been forwarded to _-,U,-C;;;..C~ ___ _ 
(Dcnorninaw:.n ) 

. ". 

...," ~ . ~ :: 

" • 

... _ ..... _ '" _._ .. ~_ .... ~_4 __ .""~ ... '" 
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CHURCH WORLD SERVICE 
t:\\S i orm = 1 

IMMIGRATION &. REFUGEE PROGRAM , 47 5 Ri"erlid~ D""'~. Room 658 ODP ::r..V# ~5GD16 New York. NY JOll5 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 
(PI .... type or print 1«libly) 

The purpose of this AUid .. it Is to verify your relationship to refugee.t overseas. Failure 'to protide complete 
and accurate iaformation ma)' impede the admission of requested refugees to the US. If Inrormation is 

unknown to you indicate "unknowa". If anyone uses an alias, pro~ide It. If anyone Is deceased or their 
present 10catioD. is unkD.own, please Indicate. Be sure to include all relathes as specified, an)'wpere in the 
\\'orld, litine deceased or missine. Use the space marked toAddiCions/ExplanatioD.s" to explain any unusual 
relationships iacluding adopted, half or step relatives. 
SECTlON' 

N1a • 
I am filing this Affidavit for the D:lte of arrival in that country: 
following person(s) located in: VIET NAM N/A 

(Country of .. rlum OyerMu) Case qumber (or family(if available): 

NAME and AKA SEX DATE OF PLACE OF BIRTH RELATION PRESENT 
(Underlin. family name) BIRTH TO YOU ADDRESS 

1. t:liUYEN , CHAU HUll M. 04/18/46 QCANG NAM V.N. Uncle Myloi B, 
~iep Hung, 

2. flKiUYEN , KIMCHI THI F. 10/03/70 CAN THO V.N. COUSIN Huyen Phung 
Hiep,Tinh Hau 

3. .tl:.;UXW , LX HUU M. 03/17/73 CAN THO V.N. COUSIN. ~iang 
So. V.N. 

4. I«;UYEN , KIK>ANH THI F. 07/10/75 VINH lONG V. N •. COUSIN 

. 
S. 

. .. 
6. 

7. 

8. .. 
9. 

10. 

. , 

SECTtON.Jt ' 

IYOURN~ SEX I 0.0.8. PLACE OF BIRTH Your.Aliee.No.: 

PHD PHAM ~ M. 02/20/59 SAIGON V.N. 
You ... Country .of.Fint.Aqltlm: 

; YOUR ADDRESS YOUJlIMMIGRATION STATUS: INDONESIA. 

- kl US Citizen· Cert. NoJ.3154171 Dat. 10U arriYed. In us: 
I - 09/20/82 . 

( ) Perm3nent Resident 

U-S-A. [ ] Refugee 
Your Oririnal Cu. Number: I 
16745 j I PHONE: Hom. ( ) Asylce Ar.ncr .Ihrou,h ... hlch.you, c;\m .. i 

r { ] Other _ U.S.C.C. I 
. Work' '. I 

IMPORTANT: You. MUST hu:lude a copy of BOTH SIDES or your 1-94 or your permanent !esidtnC .llllIen, C:Hlt 
(PRA card, Ireea card or 1-151). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS YOUR AFFIDAVIT MA Y NOT BE , All D. 



, .- ... ~-.. -- --- .. 

D.O.B. PLACE or BIRTH PRESENT LOCATION I 
" "-'Our F:lther: SO PHU I~1 1930 QUANG NAl-l V.N 196 NGUY t.1\l UA TOM; , , , .... 

HUONG. THI DtlCfNrr 1934 QUi\l'K; NAM Pl.JUONG T 1, QUAN 'rAN BINH 1Pur\ ~'o[her: V.N 

· Step-father: SAIGON I So. VIET NAM 

· Step-mother: 

· Spouse: NHIA THI THIEU 1956 OAlAT V.N   

     
D:ne or M:uriagc(s): . ,-

Dol te or Divorcc:(s): Pl3ce: 

:.eTION.IV· .Li.'.all.or.Your.CRILDRF.Ntllvin' d., ....... " ... minin.· hI.....d. -tu. h:alf.and.adoDtedl 

:A.'CE SEX D.O.B. PLACE or BIR.TH PRESENT LOCATION 
-

, TAN PHD PRAM M UI./L.:J/87 Briggepc:ltt   . 
BridgeJ?Ort C'r. 06bUI -

· . 

. ' 
, 

~ 

: CT 1 0 N. V· .. Li.t.an.of.Your.5ISTF.RS .and A ROTHF~ S(IiYin~ .. dulta,.cI.or.mI11lInr..bl00d ..• t.D .. h.lr,and.ado&ted) 
A.'-CE SEX D.O.B. PLACE OF BIRTH PR.ESEHT LOCATION 

Vy XUAN PHAM M. 1963 SAIGON V.N. 196 Nguyen ba Tong 

MY PHU PRAM H, 1965 SAIGON ' V.N Phuong 11, Quan Tan 

HUONGTHANH THI PHAM F. 1968 SAIGON V.N. Binh, SAIGON So. V.N. 
tmrHANH 'llU PRAM F. l~btj 5}_IGON V.N 

, 

~ 

. CT 1 0 N. VTi ... ADDITJONSIEXfLANATloNsrUM.additional.shuta.iLnes •• ,acr.) 

* t The applicant Mr. Nguyen, Chau Huu, is ~ former politica~ prisoner of ~ SRV, he is 
eligible for resettlement under the Speclal Released Detalnees Program through OOP., 

wear thac the iaformatioD in chis staCement Is true to the best or my knowledce • and understand that 
: J raise Slatement could Jeopardbe mi immicratlon stalus in the Uniced Slates. 

Subscribed and sworn 10 before me Ihls 

14~ day of ~wd\ , 19 qO, 

: I'I1P or Selll D/ Notary \St~ Lhtva 
, (Si",atu ... of MotU')' Public) 

. . My commission expires: 0:> 1311 '1 .... 

~1Ic:y which auisted in preparation of form: E.plf~UJpctJ SauoJ ~ tLnu.a 
, . SUYtu... (Sienal .. 01 A,_MY a..,......t.." ..... ) 

. ," toyS For", -/ R~". DlIt~ 4/87/ {O/88S ell/ 

. . . - . - ~ .-". ... -.. ," . .,.~ ~ w_ ,, __ . 

-'t 
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ODP ;r.y:# ~56016 
•• 
.• ',' ·,tt .~ .. f. ,... • ,II 

r' l :\-POUlICA L I)RISO};ER O\"[RS[A~ •• I),:d [ Of UlHl Ii 
Q·i/lU/46 

1'1.A([ OF HIRTH 
OU.ln~ l1ilrtl So.V.N. NGUYEN, CHAU BUU 

~AMES OF fAMILY ~IEMBERS 

NGUYEN , KIMCHI THI 
NGUYEN LY HUU 
NGUYEN I KlMOANH 'Ill I 

SEX 
F. 
M. 
F. 

DATE OF ntRTH 
10/03/70 
03/17/73 .• -
07/10/75 

PLACE OF BIRTH 
Canthm So. V.N. 
Cantho So. V.N. 
Vinhlong So_ V.N. 

Present Address: Nyloi a, Xd HieiJ li,IIl:1 , Buren 1'llUlld Hiep 

Tinh Hau Giang 51). V] ET NJ\:·l 

When and where was the ex·political prisoner in prison? 

/05/75 June/20/83 Dates: From __ Ma...;:;.y __________ To ___________ _ 

Hau Giang Police Station I So. VIET NAl'I. Place: ______________ ..... ________________________________________________ __ 

Why was the ell-political prisoner imprisoned? Served in the Republic of 

south Vietnam army. rank of Captain. 1967 - 1975. he fought against 

the Comnwlists 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
U.S. CONT ACT: Rclati\'e~ Friend__ Church or Group __ 

RELATIVE OR fRIEND CHURCH OR GROUP 

THANH PHU PHAM ~AME: NAME: ____________________________________ _ 

ADDRESS: __ 

Bridgeport 

(Cicy) 

PHONE; Homt ( 
Work ( 

Conn. 06607 

(Staee) (Zip) 

PLACE or BIRTH: _ ...... S:;:A:,.:.::.IGO:::.::;:N:.;.!.. • ...;So:::..;;;..;..' _"_'I;;;,;E;;;,;' __ fN_;;_\.'-_l ___ _ 

DATE or BIRTH: ___ 0_2_1_20_/_5_9 _______ _ 

. U 5 Citizen # 13154171 IMMICRATION STATUS: __ ._. ___________ _ 

Nephew ItELATIOI'ISHIP TO REFUCEES: ____________ _ 

ADDRESS: _______________________________ ___ 

(Sta'e) (Zip) 

!'HONE. 1I0n.e ( __ ..... ) __________ _ 
Work ( ____ .~l _____________ _ 

CONTACT PERSON: _______________________ __ 

PHONE; Home ( __ J...) ____________ _ 

Work ( __ J..l ___________ _ 

'h . . 
II ~ :':!,~ \.\ ·I.~ ~'Ii ( ; , ~~lI.l-:::.l' ,---,...:..:..-_..l.[-'-_ ' 

._.( \ 
______ ~\ __ \~.~~,~~~~,_-_\·_~~~t~\"~i~l __________ __ 

{$.J ......... , (nate) 
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IJH(lI~lI:"ARY STATEMENT O:'l FA;\lIlY REUNION SPO:'lSORSIIII' 

I 3m filing an Affidavit of .Relationship and/or a 
or friend(s) overseas through the r:;JUCC ~U1 
resettlement office 3nd the W NECII 

Refugee InQuir.y Sheet for my rel:uive(s) 
na tional denomi na tiona I 

ERRSS Affiliate . 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
':.!:'C .:heck one of (he follo,,-ing: 

I. am employed and financially secure and can take full responsibility for sponsorship. 

/ .. 

3. 

I will need a church (or other organization) to co-sponsor with mc. My share of the X 
sponsorship will be to provide for: Housinal Food~ Clothin8~ Pocket Money_ 
Finding ::1 job_ Health Eum_ Transportation_ English Classcs __ ' OricntatiQn X , 
Enroll Children in School_ Translation_ ** \~ould liKe ChUCR to helt-> Wltn-

Housing also. 
will not be able to assume any responsibility for sponsorship. 

a. would like the rcfugee(s) to resettle in my city and statc.' 

b. I would agree to them resettling in another city or state . 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

:'lJtcntial co·~ponsor who mi!;hr assist me is: 

POTENTIAL CO-SPO~,SOR 

United Congregational Chuch of Bridgeport 
Name: __________________ _ 

Address: 

\:i,&'o) (ZIp) 

Contact Person: Rev. Ho\·:ard Nutting 

Phone: Home 

Work 

.• ,':0-



70: n. . ._ __ " 
H ~ I q (A -£),N H Tu NHrt'" .--

CHINH IRi 
c/o '2>:<:\ ~\-\~ TH! "'" i NH: "\\-\.0 • 

'R 0., P.:>nx 54- 3 5 

A~LiN.€tTON , VA 22205 _ 0635 

". 



Pages Removed (S.S.) 

-LPage(s) was/were removed from the file of N(&..A'{€ N 4u'~ e \-\ Au.. 
(y -\~ - lq Y ~ ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the RestrictedlReserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: :n:BR.u'A-e..~ 5 # 9008 




